ETPL Coordinator List

Local Board ETPL Coordinator EMAIL PHONE
ALAMEDA Randi Stewart randis@oaklandpic.org (510) 768-4407
ANAHEIM Chris Hoang cthoang@anaheim.net (714) 765-4343
ANAHEIM Julie Sedlacek jsedlacek@anaheim.net (714) 765-4354
CONTRA COSTA Randi Stewart randis@oaklandpic.org (510) 768-4407
FOOTHILL Catherine Blaylock cblaylock@sbwib.org (310) 970-7700
FRESNO Stephen DeWitt sdewitt@workforce-connection.com (559) 490-7186
FRESNO Tim Giles tgiles@workforce-connection.com

GOLDEN SIERRA Larry Yanni yanni@goldensierra.com
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Jason Buckingham
Darlene Galipo

Kathy Bierbaum-Cota
Veronica Curiel
Carleen Hunt

Steven Cotera

Kevin Whitaker
Laura Magana

Vince Velo

Catherine Blaylock

Catherine Blaylock

John Hauer

JP Elma

Tracie Scott-Contreras
Gail Lopez

Les Aaronson

Eric Peterson

buckingham@goldensierra.com

galipo@goldensierra.com

kbierbaum@co.humboldt.ca.us

vcuriel@icwdo.org

huntca@co.kern.ca.us

coteras@co.kern. ca.us

whitakerk@co.kern.ca.us

laura.magana@co.kings.ca.us

vincent.velo@co.kings.ca.us

cblaylock@sbwib.org

cblaylock@sbwib.org

jhauer@sbwib.org

ip.elma@pacific-gateway.org

tscott-contreras@maderaworkforce.org

glopez@maderaworkforce.org

laaronson@co.marin.ca.us

epetersen@marincounty.org

(530) 823-4631
(916) 746-7722 ext. 122
(707) 441-4608
(760) 337-5035
(661) 336-6902
(661) 635-2639
(661-336-6979
(559) 585-3564
(559) 585-3562
(310) 970-7700

(310) 970-7700

(310) 970-7700

(562) 570-4720
(559) 662-4587
(559) 662-4588
(415) 473-3359
(415) 473-3340
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SANTA BARBARA

Maria Cortez

m.cortez@sbcsocialserv.org

Local Board ETPL Coordinator EMAIL PHONE
MENDOCINO Debra Holmes holmesd@co.mendocino.ca.us (707) 467-5906
MENDOCINO Kristen Lawson lawsonk@co.mendocino.ca.us (707) 467-5503
MERCED Alfredo Mendoza amendoza@co.merced.ca.us (209) 724-2044
MOTHER LODE Vicki Long vickil@mljt.org (209) 536-4509
MOTHER LODE Amy Torres atorres@mlijt.org (209) 536-4701
MONTEREY Flor Galvan galvanf@co.monterey.ca.us (831) 796-6434
NAPA Laura Davis Laura.DAVIS@countyofnapa.org (707) 253-4843
sgslgRCfIBBTAL Lettie Seaver Iseaver@ncen.org (530) 751-8207
NORTEC Terriann Brown tbrown@ncen.org (530) 892-9600 ext. 203
NOVA Jennifer Cheyer icheyer@novaworks.org (408) 730-7762
NOVA Lisa Rijhwani Irijhwani@novaworks.org (408) 730-7647
OAKLAND Enjema Hudson ehudson@oaklandnet.com (510) 238-6457
ORANGE Tito Nacario tito.nacario@occr.ocgov.com (714) 480-6437
RICHMOND Randi Stewart randis@oaklandpic.org (510) 768-4407
RIVERSIDE Meta Berkebile mberkebile @rivcoit.org (951) 955-3028
RIVERSIDE Cheryl Kanechika ckanechika@rivcoeda.org (951) 955-3143
SACRAMENTO John Harden John.Harden@seta.net (916) 263-3893
SANTA ANA Sandy Barba sbarba@santa-ana.org (714) 565-2611
SANTA ANA Deborah Sanchez dsanchez@santa-ana.org (714) 565-2621
SANTA BARBARA Mary Ostini m.ostini@sbcsocialserv.org (805) 614-1502

(805) 614-1503

SANTA BARBARA Jason Ramirez j.-ramirez@sbcsocialserv.org (805) 614-1547

SAN BENITO Sonia Espinola sespinola@cosb.us (831) 637-9293
AN BERNARDIN

(S:ITY © Regina Black rblack@sbeta.com (909) 888-7881 ext. 1229

SAN BERNARDINO . . .

COUNTY Clarissa Jimenez cjimenez@eda.sbcounty.gov (909) 387-9824

BE D

SAN BERNARDINO Ravi Brahmbhatt Ravi.brahmbhatt@wdd.sbcounty.gov (909) 387-9853

COUNTY

SOUTH BAY Catherine Blaylock cblaylock@sbwib.org (310) 970-7700

SOUTH BAY John Hauer jhauer@sbwib.org (310) 970-7700
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Local Board ETPL Coordinator EMAIL PHONE
SANTA CRUZ Teresita Hinojosa teresita.hinojosa@hsd.co.santa-cruz.ca.us (831) 763-8987
SANTA CRUZ Andrew Stone Andrew.Stone@santacruzcounty.us (831) 763-8824
SAN DIEGO Robert Chu robertchu@workforce.org (619) 228-2934
SELACO Sandra Michel sandram@selaco.com (562) 402-9336 ext. 1256

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE

SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN MATEO
SOLANO
SONOMA
SONOMA
STANISLAUS
STANISLAUS
TULARE

TULARE
VERDUGO
VENTURA

YOLO

Alfredo Fajardo
Rachael Carbajal
Tammy Aguilera
Eunice Wilson
Colleen Brennan
Michael Coughlin
Dawn Boulanger
Laura Caccia
Daryl Hayes
Tiffany Hill
Sherry Parr

Sue Bowman
John Egbikuadje
Vyvian Timm
Leonor Alcazar
Lori Kurdoghlian
Richard McNeal

Lisa Vincent

alfredo.fajardo@sfgov.org

rcarbaja@sjcworknet.org

taguilera@sjcworknet.org

Eunice.wilson@sanjoseca.gov

Colleen.Brennan@sanjoseca.gov

mcoughlin@co.slo.ca.us

dboulanger@co.slo.ca.us

Icaccia@novaworks.org

dhayes@solanowib.org

thill@schsd.org

sparr@schsd.org

bowmansu@stanalliance.com

egbikuaj@stanalliance.com

vtimm@tularewib.org

LAlcazar@tularewib.org

Ikurdoghlian@glendaleca.gov

richard.mcneal@ventura.org

Ilvincent@yolocounty.org

(415) 701-4895
(209) 468-3616
(209) 468-3557
(408) 794-1162
(408) 794-1139
(805) 781-1929
(805) 781-1835
(408) 737-4925
(707) 863-3535
(707) 565-8532
(707) 565-5626
(209) 558-2151

(209) 558-2102

(559) 713-5200 ext. 5230

(559)-713-5228
(818) 937-8054
(805) 477-5344
(530) 406-4458
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